

City of Saxman Three Bears Lease March 03, 2023 1:00 PM

AGENDA

Call to Order

Prayer

Roll Call/Quorum

Public Comments

New Business

1. Three Bears Lease Approval

Background: This is final draft of the lease presented to the Council for approval.

Possible Motion: "I make a motion to approve, and direct the Mayor to sign, the final draft of the Three Bears Lease for the Seaport."

2. Ordinance #23-01 An Ordinance of the City of Saxman Approving a Lease of a Portion of Saxman Seaport to Three Bears LLC For a Term of Up to Ninety Nine Years.

<u>Background</u>: This non-coded ordinance memorializes the lease agreement between Three Bears LLC and the City of Saxman. The Council should consider setting it for a public hearing on March 15, 2023.

Possible Motion: "I make a motion to set Ordinance #23-01 for public hearing on March 15, 2023 at the Regular Meeting."

Council/Mayor Comments

Adjournment